
203 

MONDAY, MAY 12, 1986 CONTINUED 

2. County Clerk transferred to Purchasing two file cabinets. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 113761) 

3. Engineering transferred to Highway Construction one 1977 
Chevrolet Suburban Carryall. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113762) 

4. Building Operations transferred to Child Guidance Center one 
Desk. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113763) 

5. Sheriff transferred to Building Operations one IBM Selectric 
Typewriter for Co. Auction. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113764) 

6.. Sheriff transferred to Building Operations one Webster 
Electric Tel a talk Intercom to be sold at Co. Auction. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 113765) 

7. Sheriff transferred to Building Operations one Monroe Adding 
Machine to be sold at Co. Auction. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113766) 

8. Sheriff transferred to Building Operations two Motorola 
Cavities to be sold at Co. Auction. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
113767) 

9. Sheriff transferred to Building Operations Watchclocks used in 
jail system to be sold at Co. Auction. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
113768) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Engineers, to approve the 

following Utility Permits: 

1 City of Tulsa - to cross E. 56th St. No. approximately 3 mi. W. of 
the U.S. Highway 169 further described as 125' E. of the NE corner 
of Section 7, T20N, R14E, by boring 42" line with 72" casing. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 113769) 

Hugh Kennedy & Kenneth Maxwell - to cross Coyote Trail approximately 
200' NW of Tower Rd. & Coyote Trail further described as 2100! 
E. of the NW corner of Section 19, TI9N, R1OE, by boring 6" line 
with 12" casing. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113770) 

Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved ‘by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Health, to approve Gary Cox 

to attend the National Environmental Health Association meeting in Hartford, Conn. 

on June 13 thru 19, 1986 at a cost not to exceed $928. “Upon roll call, Rice, yes; 

Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113771) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

Parks: Performance Increase: Effective 5-1-86: Frank A. Baldwin-$949.; Myron 

W.. Garlock-$1155.; Charles P. Keith-$1155.; Robert Price-$1568.; Bary D. Scott- 

$997.; Billy J. Stephens-$1100.; Michael E. Woody-$2322. Promotion: Effective 

5-1-86: Allen Bruce Cates-$860. Temp. Employment: Effective 5-21-86: Laura G. 

McKinnon-$4.40/hr.; Deborah Jo Washburn-$4.20/hr. (rehire); Laura D. Whitman- 

$4.20/hr.; Effective 5-8-86: Steven E. Olsen-$4.00/hr. Salary Adjustment: 

Effective 4-12-86: Eric R. Snyder-$3.75/hr.3 Effective 5-21-86: Jerry L. Brown- 

$4.20/hr.; James David Clary-$4.20/hr (rehire); Kristi Sue Curry-$4.20/hr; Thomas 

P, Edwards-$4.20/hr; Michelle D. Gaines-$4.20/hr. (rehire); Jerry Jordan-$4.20/hr 

(rehire); Effective 5-7-86: Leroy E. Gilbert-$4.00/hr.; Effective 5-13-86: Sherid 

D. Johnson-$4.00/hr.; Lorie Kapalko-$3.50/hr.; Carol A. McKinney-$4.00/hr. Discharge 

Effective 4-28-86: Rodney Chastain. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 113772) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase: Effective 5-1-86: Pamela Crook-$1568.; 

Mary Ann Miller-$1817.; Benjamin Perry-$1111.; Dana Slocum-$1167.; Leon Thompson- 


